

EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

707EC005

ρ	AGE	
		1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

T

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33

BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

304-472-1750

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109 CHARLESTON WV 25331

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	o	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
08/01/	~~~~	Net C	ash 3	O Day	s Anderson A	rrang	ge. Buckhannon	, WV	. Delivere	d
BID OPENING DATE.	L A RES SE	09/13/	2006	I AZZ SALIZ	] 	BID O	PENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001		1	EA		760-47			\$	104,079.00	/Eac
	4 WHEE	L DRIV	E, RU	BBER	TIRED ENDLOAD	DER	•			
				OPEN	END CONTRACT					
		BED IN			VE, RUBBER TI PROCUREMENT S		ENDLOADER, AS FICATION			
	STATE (	CAPITO D PM O	L COM N 8/3	PLEX, 1/06.		CON TTEN	FERENCE ROOM, D THE PRE-BID			
							CEPTED THROUGH SDAY 8/23/06.			
	QUESTIC	INS MA	Y BE	SENT		OHN GTON WV.	JOHNSTON ST. E.	L.		
	E-M FAX			STONO  58-41	WVADMIN.GOV 15					
							IFY THAT THEIR 304-558-2402.			
E	XHIBIT	2								
-	IFE OF	.		AND E	XTENDS FOR A	PERI	S EFFECTIVE ON COD OF ONE (1) EREAFTER AS IS			
	er transport of the		<u> </u> 	SEE BEVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	р сомол	TIONS			
NATURE MU	hael &	1. Bu	rke	1+1	TELEPHON	JF	- 2800 DAT		tember 20,	 200€
E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN	1	1			ADDRESS CHANC			

General Manager - WV 25-032-3970

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOY



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

707EC005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109 CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201 304-472-1750

DATE PHIN	IΕU	IEK	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.		F.O.B.	shebas ( s	PREIGHT LERINS
08/01/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/13/	2006			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	1BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ORIGIN NOT EX TIME" ANY RE THIRTY UNLESS CONTRA SET HE RENEWA WRITTE SUBMIT	AL CON CEED T THE VE ASON U (30) SPECI CT DOC REIN A L: TH N CONS TED TO	TRACT WELVE NDOR PON G DAYS FIC P UMENT RE FI IS CO ENT O THE	TH (12) MAY T IVING WRITT ROVIS THE RM FO NTRAC F THE DIREC	NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE THE DIRE EN NOTICE IONS ARE TERMS, C R THE LIF T MAY BE SPENDING TOR OF PU	ABLE TI DURING THIS CO CTOR OF  STIPULA ONDITIO E OF TH RENEWED UNIT A RCHASIN	ME" P THIS NTRAC PURC TED I NS, A E CON UPON ND VE G THI	ERIOD SI "REASOI T FOR HASING N THIS ND PRIC: TRACT. THE MUT NDOR, RTY (30)	ING TUAL	
	BE IN ORIGINATE ORIGINATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON	ACCORDAL CON AR PER LATION TO CAN TO THE	ANCE TRACT IODS. TH CEL T E VEN OF A	WITH AND E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF	RATION DA THE TERMS SHALL BE ECTOR OF DNTRACT I THE COM ERIOR QUA S OF THE	AND COLIMITED PURCHAS MMEDIAT MODITIE LITY OR	NDITI TO T  ING R ELY U S AND DO N	ONS OF TWO (2) (  ESERVES PON WRIT  OR SERV OT CONF	THE THE TTEN VICES ORM	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA DIATE I (INCLUI	IZE A : , WITH TE, IT DELIVE DING B	SPEND OUT T EMS S RY IN JT NO	ING U HE FI PECIF EMER T LIM	HE DIRECTORIT TO PUIL ING OF A LIED ON THE GENCIES DO LIED TO DECREASE IN	RCHASE REQUIS IS CONT JE TO U ELAYS I	ON THE ITION RACT   NFORE: N TRA	E OPEN OR COST FOR IMME SEEN CAU NSPORTA1	Γ E- JSES ΓΙΟΝ	
	QUANTI APPROX STATE S	OITAMI	NS ON	Y, B	S LISTED ASED ON ES IT IS UNDI ERSE SIDE FOR TE	STIMATE ERSTOOD	S SUPI	PLIES BY	/ THE	
									•	
TITLE		FEI	N		<u> </u>			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

707EC005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

304-756-2800 **\*709014709** ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109 CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **EQUIPMENT DIVISION** ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

T 26201 304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/01/2006 BID OPENING DATE 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 09/13/2006 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE CHANTITY UOP LINE THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A ORDERING PROCEDURE: WRITTEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-35) FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL WV-35 MUST BE SENT TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION. AFTER APPROVAL AND ENCUMBRANCE, ONE COPY OF THE PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE RETURNED TO THE SPENDING UNIT AND ONE COPY FOR-WARDED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT. NO ORDER IS VALID UNLESS APPROVED AND ENCUMBERED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 EXHIBIT 6 PRICE ADJUSTMENT PROVISION: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WILL CONSIDER BIDS THAT CONTAIN PROVISIONS FOR PRICE ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR TO THE ORIGINAL EXPIRATION OF THE CONTRACT, PROVIDED THAT SUCH PRICE ADJUSTMENT COVERS BOTH UPWARD AND DOWNWARD MOVEMENT OF THE COMMODITY PRICE, AND THAT ADJUSTMENT IS BASED ON THE "PASS THROUGH" INCREASE OR DECREASE OF RAW MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR, WHICH MAKE UP ALL OR A SUBSTANTIAL PART OF A PRODUCT. ADJUSTMENTS ARE TO BE BASED UPON AN ACTUAL DOLLAR FIGURE, NOT A PERCENTAGE. ALL PRICE ADJUSTMENT REQUESTS MUST BE SUBSTANTIATED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

707EC005

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109

CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/01/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/13/2006 CAT AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE DIRECTOR PURCHASING, E.G. GOVERNMENTAL BENCH MARKS, GENERAL MARKET INCREASE, PUBLISHED PRICE LISTS. SUCH REQUESTS FOR AND INCREASE SHOULD BE RECEIVED IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE INCREASE. ANY TIME THE VENDOR REQUESTS A PRICE ADJUSTMENT, THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY EITHER ACCEPT THE PRICE ADJUSTMENT AND AMEND THE CONTRACT ACCORDINGLY OR REJECT THE ADUSTMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND CANCEL THE CONTRACT. VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATION AND APPLICATION\* IS HEREBY MADE FOR PREFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 5A-3-37 (DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS). APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORA-TION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHI INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR SEE RÉVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

þ

J

RFQ NUMBER
707EC005

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109

CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/01/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2006 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS WHICH HAS AN ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH A MINIMUM OF HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID; OR BIDDER IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS OR IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR WITH AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH MAINTAINS INTO HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS' AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE PURCHASING TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

707EC005

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109

CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 304-472-1750

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		O.B.	CHEIGH LENWS
08/01/									
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>,</b>	09/13/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NÚM	IBER	UNI	TPRICE	ТИООМА
	BIDDER AND TH	IN AN AT SUC OR DE	AMOU H PEN DUCTE	NT NO ALTY D FRO	SSESS A P T TO EXCE WILL BE P M ANY UNP RDER.	ED 5% 0 AID TO	F THE BI	ID AMOUNT FRACTING	
	DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	SE ANY SING D D REVE SING A HAS P UCH IN PAID N	REAS IVISI NUE T PPROP AID T FORMA OR AN	ONABL ON AN O DIS RIATE HE RE TION Y OTH	CERTIFICA Y REQUEST D AUTHORI CLOSE TO INFORMAT QUIRED BU DOES NOT ER INFORM	ED INFO ZES THE THE DIR ION VER SINESS CONTAIN ATION D	RMATION DEPARTM ECTOR OF IFYING T TAXES, F THE AMO	TO THE MENT OF F THAT PROVIDED DUNTS OF	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM O	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	OR FALSE EREBY CER D ACCURAT ISSUED TO CERTIFICA BIDDER WI MEDIATELY	TIFIES E IN AL BIDDER TE CHAN LL NOTI	THAT THI L RESPEC AND IF GES DURI	IS CTS; AND ANYTHING ING THE	
				BIDDE	R: Anders	on_Equi	pment_Co	ompany	
				DATE:	Septem	per 20,	2006		_
				SIGNE	۲.	chael	K, Bu	rhe It	
				TITLE	Conora		ermv		-
	<u> </u>	in the second		SEF RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	
					and the same of th			L	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

707EC005

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109 CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33

Ţ

BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201 304-472-1750

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	S	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/01/2006					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/13/2006		BID	<u>OPENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEN	INUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
IN EIT ENTITL 5% PRE	CK ANY COMBINED TO RECEIVE FOR 12/00)	'B", OR BOTH /E. YOU MAY	I "A" AND REQUEST	CONSIDERATION(S) "B" WHICH YOU AR UP TO THE MAXIMU	E
		NOTICE			
A SIGN	IED BID MUST	BE SUBMITTE	D TO:		
F B 2	DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING DI BUILDING 15 PO19 WASHINGT CHARLESTON, W	IVISION TON STREET,	EAST		
	IVELOPE OR TH			N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:		33			
RFQ. N	10.:	707E	C005		
BID OF	PENING DATE	AND TIME			
TO COM	ITACT YOU RE		R BID:	IS NECESSARY	
PIONATURE		SEE HEVENSE SIDE F	TELEPHONE	IDATE	
SIGNATURE			7.2227 110112		
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

707EC005

PAGE 8

ADDRES	SCORRE	SPONDE	VCE TO A	TENTION	OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

\*709014709 304-756-2800 ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109

CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/01/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/13/2006 CAT NO **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 304-756-2799 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Brian Cantrell 707EC005 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \$104,079.00/each THIS IS THE END OF RFQ \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE **FELEPHONE** SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION

#### BIDDER'S EVALUATION REPORT

# PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATIONS FOR OPEN END CONTRACT NO 353-1-R

#### 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED, ENDLOADER

NOTE TO BIDDER: Procurement Specification No. 353-1-R, Paragraph 2 0 recommends the completion and submittal of this Report with your bid. Purpose of this Report is to enable the West Virginia Division of Highways Evaluation Committee to make full and fair evaluation of the bid. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS REPORT, COMPLETE IN ITS ENTIRETY, MAY SUBJECT THE BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION

	Reference Requisition No:		
	Bidder's Name: Anderson Equipment Company		
	Address: P. O. Box 3109 Charleston, WV 25331		
	Telephone Number: 304-756-2800		
	Years Bidder has been registered to do business with the State of West Virginia:	21	_YRS.
	Years Company has been an authorized dealer for proposed unit:	6	_YRS
X4.2 X4.2.1	DELIVERY: Delivery date of completed representative unit:  60 Calendar Day	s After Date of	
	Purchase Agr		
X4 2.2	Delivery date of balance of completed units: Calendar Days	After Date of	ement

<b>X</b> 5 0	AWARD CRITERIA;									
X5.1	Prices for endloaders in quantities of	1-10 11-20 21-30 31 and over	\$104,079.00 per unit \$104,079.00 per unit \$104,079.00 per unit \$104,079.00 per unit							
	SPECIFICATIONS - GENERAL Manufacturer, model, series, and date of manufacturer	facture of proposed v	nnit:							
	Kawasaki 60ZV 2006  Is descriptive literature, fully describing propo	sed unit attached to	your bid? X YES NO							
	If not, why?									
X6 2	Will the required number of service manuals, and complete parts list be delivered to the Equipment Division at Buckhannon upon completion of delivery of total units? X YES NO									
	Will the required Equipment Preventive Maint be provided upon inspection of the pilot unit?	enance Form (Section	on X6 2 of Bidders Evaluation Report)  X YESNO							

X6 2 2-10-00

## EQUIPMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE QUESTIONNAIRE

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN ITS ENTIRETY BY SUCCESSFUL BIDDER OR MANUFACTURER'S TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF PILOT MODEL TO THE WVDOH

DESCRIPTION:				MAKE:			
М	ODEL:		YEAR:	PUI	RCHASE AMOUN	I:	
ENGINE:	MAKE:		MODEL:		FUEL TYPE:		
	COOLING SYST	EM CAPACITY: _		·			
BELIS:				PART NUM			
GVW:		AXLE CAPAC	IIY: FRONI:			REAR:	
TIRES:	FRONI MAKE &	: SIZE:					
	REAR MAKE &	SIZE:					
DIMENSIC	ONS OF UNIT:	LENGIH:		WIDTH:		LENGIH:	
VENDOR (	CONTACT PERSO	N:			PHONE:		
PARTS:							
BATTERV	MAKE		MODEL:		CCA:		
TOP OR SI	DE POST:		DIMENSIONS	: LENGTH	WIDTH	HEIGHT	
OD ADIZ DI	TICE OD LITELINI	ECTYING MAKE		PAKI#			
THE DIM	AP OR INTECTION	PUMP MAKE:		MODEL:			
ALTERNA	TOR MAKE:			PAR1 #			
CTADIED	$\lambda \Lambda \Lambda V \dot{\Gamma}$			PARI#:			
TURBO CI	HARGER MAKE:			PART #:			
TRANS M	AKE:	MODI	EL:		_ AUTO/MANUA	AL:	
HYDRAUI	IC PUMP MAKE:			MODEL:			
FILTERS	MAKE	PART NO	LUBR	ICANI	MANUFACI	URER IYPE	
OIL			ENGI				
	R		IRAN	SMISSION			
AIR OUTF	R		<del></del>	R STEERING			
FIEL DEL	R MARY ONDARY		HYDR	AULIC _			
FIRE GEG	ONDARY		DIFFE	RENTIALS			
COOLANI				E FLUID —			
HYDKAUL	LIC		OIHE				

X6.3	TRAINING:			
	Will training seminar be conducted on Preventive Maintenance, Op Training	erator	r and Mech _YES	nanic NO
	Will you conduct training with each purchase order against this ope	en end X	contract? YES	_NO
	Will training be conducted within 2 working days from the delivery the individual purchase order?	of th	e pilot uni YES	t on _NO
	If NO, explain time frame			
	Will an Operator's Manual be furnished to the Training Academy?	X	YES	_ NO
X6.4	If you are the successful vendor, will you furnish all training aids, i required in conducting the training?  X YES	.e., vi NC	deos, proje )	ectors,
X6.4.1	Will all manuals, booklets, etc. explaining preventive maintenant procedures, and service schedule be delivered with each unit?	nce, o	perator YES	_NO
	If NO, explain			
X6.5	WARRANTY AND SERVICE POLICY			
	Will the warranty and service you provide comply with all areas as of specifications	stated YES _	d in Section	n 6 5
	Is warranty literature attached? X	YES _	NO	

## X6.5 WARRANTY AND SERVICE POLICY QUESTIONNAIRE

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN ITS ENTIRETY BY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER OR MANUFACTURERS TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF PILOT MODEL TO THE WVDOH (If additional lines are needed, make copies of form.)

1. Defi	ine the terms of the star	ndard warranty. If not offered, so state. (Attach copy) 00 hours whichever occurrs first from
	delivery date	<del></del>
	delivery date	<u> </u>
perform	med at manufacturer's entative	be performed at DOH facilities and warranty service to be representative facility. List name and location of manufacturer's
	All warranty	work to be done at an Anderson pany facility unless it is a machine down
	Equipment Con	pany facility unless it is a machine down
3 List availab	emergency.  locations for parts invebility levels, if known  Charleston, W	entories that are within the State of West Virginia. Also, list
	Fairmont, WV	
for par A. B. C.	rts that bidder will sell Terms: Net 30 Terms: Net 60 Terms: Net 90	y, list the guarantee discount to manufacturer's published list price the parts to owner.  Manufacturer's published list price less:
6. Dur	ring the term of warran	ty, list the guaranteed rates charged for repair to the unit.
Α.	Shop Rate	\$ <u>0</u> per mechanic hour
B.,	Travel Time Charge (Specify if one-way)	\$ 0 per mechanic hour 0; port to port 0
C	Mileage Charge (Specify if one-way	\$ 0 per vehicle mile 0 ; port to port 0
D.	Field Mechanic Rate	\$_0 per mechanic hour
E.,	Specify period of tim	e that prices are in effect: until warranty expires
Ē.	Surcharge for miscell	aneous items: 0 %

X6.6	EVALUATION COMMITTEE REQUIREMENTS
	Is all component specifications, product literature, component models provided for Evaluation Committee bid determination?  XYESNO
	Will all parts, equipment, accessories, material, design and performance characteristics not specified herein, but which are necessary to provide a complete unit, be furnished with the unit and conform in strength, quality of material, and quality of workmanship to those which are advertised and provided to the market in general by the unit industry?
	Are all parts and accessories adequate and regularly supplied as standard to be included except those which may be duplications of specifications herein, and except these by specification are not to be furnished?  X YESNO
	Are all standard safety features that are required by Federal and State statutes of law included?  XYES NO
X7.0	SPECIFICATIONS OF THE QUOTED UNIT The bidder should complete the following schedule in order for the Division to compare the actual bid unit to the specifications. Should the bidder except a requirement, then such exception may be only on the basis that such feature is not offered by the manufacturer. The Division will have the sole discretion as to whether the bidder's substitution meets the requirements of the specifications.
	Manufacturer: Kawasaki Model: 60ZV
X8.0	Endloader Specification:
X8.1	Operating weight: 20,010 pounds (exclusive of tire ballast)
X8 1 1	
X8.2	Overall length (bucket lowered): foot
X8.3	Does loader have articulated frame and full hydraulic power steering?  X YESNO
X8.3.1	Tipping load straight: 17,420 pounds

X8 4	Overall height: 10' 2 5/8" to top of cab	
X8.4.1	Dumping clearance at maximum height and 45° du	imp angle: 108" inches
X8.5	Are units provided with a quick coupler system for interch controlled from operator station	nangeability of attachments,  X YESNO
X8.6	Do machine(s) have vandalism package/keyed alike?	X_YESNO
X8 7	Are daily services done from ground level?	NO
X8.8	Engine:	
X8.8.1	Is engine manufacturers water cooled diesel power torque to operate machine and hydraulic system at Specify HP: 119	red providing <u>119</u> HP and maximum efficiency?  XYESNO
X8.8.2	Is unit equipped with manufacturer's standard gov	ernor with key shut off, wire  XYESNO
X8 8.3	Engine equipped with an engine block water heating watt)?	ng element (1500-2000 X_YESNO
X8.8.4	Does heating element have male plug easily access	sible, 110 volt AC?  XYESNO
X8.9	Engine Lubrication:	
X8.91	Has full pressure lubrication with oil filter and oil	by-pass system? _X_YESNO
X8.9.2	Is engine equipped with oil cooler?	X YESNO
X8.10	Cooling System:	
X8.10.	Is cooling system of manufacturers maximum to a for all seasons?	llow full capability of operation  X YES NO
X8.102	Cooling system supplied with Dex-Cool or equal 6 -34°F?	extended life anti freeze to  X YESNO
X8.10	Is coolant filter provided if recommended manufac	cturer for this application?  X YES NO

X8.11	Air Induction System:			
X8 11.1	Is dry type (2 stage) dual element air cleaner with pre-cleane XY	r prov ES _	vided? NO	
X8 11 2	Does unit have dash mounted air filter restriction indicator the service is required?	nat is ES	visible whe	en
X8.12	Exhaust System:			
X8121	Is complete exhaust system manufacturers standard for unit s	specif ES _	fied? NO	
X8.12.2	Is exhaust pipe rain proof? X Y	ES_	NO	
X8.13	Electrical System:			
X8 13 1	Is unit provided with manufacturers noise suppression wiring	g? x_	YES	_NO
X8 13.2	Is system 12 volts/24 volts negative ground	X	YES	_NO
X8.13.3	Are heavy duty CCA battery(s) provided?	_X_	YES	_NO
	CCA 470 at reserve capacity 130 minutes @			
X8.14	O degrees ran-	hren	nheit	
X8.14.1	Alternator AMPS: 50 with internal regulator	? <u>X</u>	_YES	NO
X8.15	Engine Fuel System:			
X8.15.1	Is fuel capacity at least 12 working hours	X	YES	_NO
X8.15.2	Is unit provided with a fuel/water separator?	X	YES	_NO
X8.15.3	Is dual stage fuel filtering provided?	X	YES	_NO

X8.16	Transmission:		
X8.16.1	Is transmission full power shift with torque converter capable of shifting in all ranges?	f "on the Go" YES	_NO
	Does it have full automatic feature with on-board diagnostic cakickdown controls	pabilities and YES	NO
X8.16.2	Is torque converter capable of handling maximum power outpu  X	t of engine? YES	_NO
X8.16.3	Number of forward speeds3 Number of reverse speeds _	3 ?	
	Top forward ground speed: 21.1 HP		
X8.16.4	Is neutral start switch provided for safety purposes?	YES	_NO
X8.17	Differential:		
X8.17.1	Is front and rear differential manufacturers conventional type?	x_YES	_NO
X8.18	Axles:		
X818.1	Is front axle fixed?	<_YES	_NO
X818.2	Oscillation of rear axle: 24 degrees		
X8.19	Brakes:		
X8.19.1	Is Manufacturers recommended emergency braking system pro	vided? YES	NO
X8.19.2	Is emergency brake independent of service brake?	YES	NO
X8.19 3	Are service brakes powered assisted hydraulic actuated? <u>X</u>	YES	NO
X8.19.4	Are service brakes wet disk type?	YES	_NO
X8.20	Hydraulic System:		
X8.20 1	Does unit provide hydraulic lift, lower, dump, roll back and floa	at YES	_NO
	Does unit have third spool auxiliary valve and cab controller x	YES	NO

X8.20.2	Are hydraulic cylinders double action chrome plated piston type?	
	X_YE	SNO
X8.20.3	Is hydraulic oil cooler provided if recommended by manufacturer?	
	<u>X_</u> YE	SNO
X8.20.4	Is sight glass provided for daily service checks?  X YE	SNO
X8.20.5	Hydraulic system relief pressure: 3000 P.S.I.	
X820.6	Is Manufacturers standard hydraulic filtering system provided?  X YE	SNO
X8.21	Tires and Wheels:	
X8.21.1	Are wheels manufacturers recommended size for unit bid? X YE	SNO
	Specify size 15.5 x 25	
X8.21.2	Are tires grader/loader type tubeless radials front and rear? X YES	3NO
	Specify size: <u>15.5 x 25 L2</u>	
X8.21.3	Overall tire width (outside left to outside right):7feet7	inches
X8.22	Cab and related accessories:	
X8.22 1	Is cab OSHA approved ROPS? X YES	SNO
X8.22.2	Is cab insulated and pressurized? X YES	SNO
X8 22.3	Is cab equipped with heater, defroster, air conditioning installed by the manufacturer?  X YES	e NO
X8 22.4	Is cab equipped with wipers and washers front and rear? X YES	sNO
X8.22 5	Is Manufacturers tinted safety glass at all locations? <u>x</u> YE	sNO
X8.22 6	Are left and right rear view mirrors and in cab rear view mirror provid XYE	led? SNO
X8 22 7	Does cab have one (1) lockable entry door?  X YES	SNO
X8 22.8	Are doors hinged at rear to provide front to back opening x YES	SNO

X8.22.9	Is unit provided with non-skid steps and hand holds	X	_YES	NC
X8.2210	Is seat cloth type with scotchguard or equal and with a		seat belt _YES	NC
X8.22.11	Is seat equipped with adjustable arm rests?	x YES	NO	
X8.22.12	Does seat provide height and weight adjustments?	X YES	NO	
X8.22.13	Is unit equipped with adjustable tilt and telescoping st operator control?  See Addendum	_		ier
X8.22.14	Are fenders provided front and rear?	X	_YES	NO
X8.2215	Is fire extinguisher provided and mounted on unit?	X	_YES	NC
X8 22.16	Is AM/FM radio provided and installed in unit?	X	_YES	NC
X8.23 Li	ghting System:			
X8.23 1	Is unit equipped with two (2) hi/low halogen beam from working?	-	r tramming _YES	•
X8.23.2	Does unit have four (4) work lights; two (2) front/two (lights		mounted YES	
X8 23.3	Does unit have flash/turn signals (front and rear), stopli	_	aillights? _YES	_NO
X8.23 4	Does unit have console and dome lighting?	X	YES	_NO
X8.23 5	Is unit equipped with low profile high intensity strobe l of cab as specified		ted at top 1 YES	
	If NO, explain			
X8.23.6	Is unit equipped with audible OSHA approved reverse a	alarm? <u>X</u>	_YES	_NO
X8.23.7	Is articulation locking bar and pin provided?	X	YES	_NO
X8.24 Un	it Instrumentation:			
X8.24.1	Tachometer?	YES	NO	

X8.24 2	Speedometer? X YES NO
X8 243	Does hour meter operate from engine operation? <u>X</u> YESNO
X8.24.4	Fuel gauge?NO
X8.245	Ammeter/ or volt meter? YES X NO SEE BELOW
X8.24 6	Machine has warning light.  Does coolant temperature indicator have audible buzzer or visual warning light?  XYESNO
X8.24.7	Does engine oil pressure indicator have audible buzzer or visual warning light?
X8.24.8	Does unit have transmission oil temperature indicator? X YES NO
X8.24.9	Does unit have transmission oil pressure indicator? YES X NO
X8.24 10	All features considered to be standard equipment not addressed above:
	Yes
X8.24.11	Will unit be delivered to WV DOH with manufacturer's safety decals and features intact?  YESNO
X8.24.12	Is one (1) complete set of replacement filters for each unit provided?  X YESNO
X8.25 Bu	icket:
X8.25.1	Bucket capacity struck: 1.75 Cu Yd Heaped capacity: 2.1 Cu Yd
X8.25.2	Bucket width: 96 inches
X8.25.3	Bucket roll back50 degrees at ground level and dump at full height
	45 degrees
X8.25.4	Does unit have automatic return to work leveler for bucket and attachments XYESNO
X8.25.5	Are replaceable cutting edge and bottom wear strips provided x YES NO

X8.25.6	Is cutting edge welded to bucket and bolt on replaceable cutting edge mounte under it?  X YES	ed. _NO
X8.25.7	Digging depth below horizontal (bucket level):3 inches	
X8.26	Forks:	
X8.26.1	Are forks heavy duty steel construction? X YES	_NO
X8.26.2	Is carriage of heavy duty steel construction? X YES	_NO
X8 26 3	Carriage size:75 inch side plates and67 inches wide?	
X8.26.4	Tines/Forks: 6 inches wide and 48 inches long	
X8.26.5	Tines/Forks: 2 inches thick at heel and forged solid steel X YES	_NO
X8 26 6	Tines/Forks mounted on 2.5 inches diameter round bar	
	Adjustable laterally 1.0 inches	
X8.27	Material Handling Boom:	
X8.27.1	Is material handling boom of heavy duty construction with hook?  X YES	_NO
X8.27.2	Boom has 3 locking sections Boom reach: 12 feet	
X828	Paint:	
X8.28.1	Is endloader painted Federal Standard White 595A (NO. 17875)?  X YES	_NO
X8.28.2	Will detail/decorative stripes be provided and installed on unit by successful bidder?  X YES	_NO
X8.28.3	Are stripe(s) width 4 inches as specified? YES	_NO
X8.28.4	Does striping method and striping material meet required specifications quot sections 8.28.4; 8.28.5; and 8.28.6?  X YES	ed in _NO
	If NO, explain	

X8.28 7	Describe color and type of material of upper stripe:  A super high intensity retroflective sheeting of			
I	microprismatic retroreflective elements approx008" thick and approx. 47,000 micro prisms per square inch. Dark Blue in color			
X8 28 8	Describe color and type of material of lower stripe:			
	Same as above.			
	Light Gold in color.			
8.28.9	Will bidder consult WV DOH on proposed striping? YESNO			
X8.28.10	Has bidder attached paint plan (chips/samples/striping details) to compliance form?  YES x NO			
	If no will samples be submitted? X YESNO			
X8.2811	Describe manufacturers paint procedure as specified in sections 8.30.11; 8.30.12; and 8.30.13			
	Unit to be Cleaned, degreased, primered and painted.			
X8.28.14	Is white paint specified applied over top of manufacturer's standard color? NO			
X8.28 15	Are areas of distinct color(s) (e.g. safety reason) be painted as they normally would?  XYESNO			
X8.29 I	Does proposed unit meet or exceed the "OSHA of 1970" and/or subsequent changes? X_YESNO			
X8 30 I	Does unit conform to the advertising guidelines? X YESNO			
X8 31 F	Preventive Maintenance and Operators Orientation/Training:			
X8 31 1	Have you attached a copy of proposed training program. Attach schedule describing course offered with a brief explanation of each subject with the time required for each class. Do not attach instruction material or manuals. Will you furnish all training aids; i.e. videos, projectors, etc., required in conducting the training?			

707EC005

## AFFIDAVIT

#### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

'Debt" means any assessment premium penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

'Debtor' means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions

Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities

'Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

#### EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

#### LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name:	Anderson	Equipment	Company					
Authorized Signa	iture: M	chael K.	Burke	Date:	September	20,	2006	

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-756-2800

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

707EC005

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN JOHNSTON

304-558-2402

ANDERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY PO BOX 3109

\*709014709

CHARLESTON WV 25331

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EOUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 304-472-1750 26201

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/05/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/20/2006 CAT NO. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDENDUM NO. 1 CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED BID OPENING DATE AND TIME CHANGED 09-13-06 AT 1:30 P.M. FROM: 09-20-06 AT 1:30 P.M. ro: NO OTHER CHANGES 760-47 EΑ 0001 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED ENDLOADER THIS IS THE END OF RFQ 707EC005 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE ELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED ENDLOADER

#### CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS:

FROM:

40 REPRESENTATIVE UNIT FOR TEST (2<sup>ND</sup> Sentence)

If requested, the time period for testing and evaluation shall be seven (7) calendar days following receipt of the unit

TO:

40 REPRESENTATIVE UNIT FOR TEST (2<sup>ND</sup> Sentence)

If requested, the time period for testing and evaluation shall be seven (7) working days following receipt of the unit

FROM:

42 DELIVERY (2<sup>ND</sup> Paragraph – 2<sup>nd</sup> Sentence)

Delivery is preferred within approximately 100 days

TO:

4.2 DELIVERY (2<sup>nd</sup> Paragraph – 2<sup>nd</sup> Sentence)

Delivery is preferred within 185 days

FROM:

8 1.1 Unit shall have a breakout force of 22,000 pounds minimum

TO:

8 1.1 Unit shall have a breakout force of 18,500 pounds minimum

## 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED ENDLOADER

FROM:
8 4 Overall height 10 feet 8 inches to top of cab (maximum).

TO:
8 4 Overall height 10 feet 9 inches to top of cab (maximum)

FROM:

8 4 1 Dumping clearance at maximum height and 45° dump angle shall be 110 inches minimum

TO:

Dumping clearance at maximum height and 45° dump angle shall be 108 inches minimum

FROM:

8 18 2 Rear axle should oscillate 13 degrees minimum.

IO:

Rear axle should oscillate 11 degrees minimum.

FROM:

8 22 13 Unit shall have adjustable tilt and telescoping steering wheel for easier operator control.

TO:

8.22.13 Unit should have adjustable tilt and telescoping steering wheel for easier operator control.

## 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED ENDLOADER

FROM:

8 25 3 Bucket shall roll back 50 degrees at ground level and dump at 45 degrees

minimum at full height.

TO:

8 25 3 Bucket shall roll back 40 degrees at ground level and dump at 45 degrees

minimum at full height

FROM:

8 27 2 Boom of three (3) locking sections with a minimum reach of approximately

12 feet.

IO:

8 27 2 Boom of three (3) locking sections with a minimum reach of 12 feet.

## 4 WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED ENDLOADER

## CHANGES TO BIDDER'S EVALUATION REPORT:

X4.0	REPRESENTATIVE UNIT FOR TEST (2 <sup>ND</sup> Sentence)
	No Change Required
X 4 2	DELIVERY (2 <sup>nd</sup> Paragraph – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sentence)  No Change Required
X8 1 1	No Change Required
X8 4	No Change Required
X 8 4 1	No Change Required
X 8 18.2	No Change Required
X 8 22.13	No Change Required
X 8 25 3	No Change Required
X 8.27.2	No Change Required

Page \_\_\_of\_\_

Firm & Representative Name:	Mailing Address:	Phone&Fax#:
1 CW TRACTOR	P.O. B. B. 473	P346-5301
CARY GRADE	CHAYLLESZOVLUVZS372	F <u>346-5305</u>
2 Rudd Equipment	P.O Box 610	755 - 7788
Vic Green	Nitro WV 25143	755.7990
3. Alan Pasel.	Cross Lanes, WV 25313	776-4405
State Ogipment		
1. STATE Equipment	Chois Lance WU	776489
Tenny Guar		
5. Jason Lymm	Con Lines W	776 4405
_ State Egypnent		
6 Jun PACKEY	9.0. Box 6516	304/345-2851
and the same	SHARLESTON W 25362	304/345-2856
Mike Clower	100 College De	724-439-1578
Uniontown Tax FO.	100 College De Leant France PA	800 - 229-5948

SIGN IN SHEET

Please print or write legibly!
Your Fax # is essential to contact you timely!

# SIGN IN SHEET RFP#\_\_\_\_\_

Page	of
------	----

Firm & Representative Name:	Mailing Address:	Phone&Fax#:
1 Teri Surface	P.O. Box 3109	P 756-2800
Anderson Equipment		F 756-2199
2 Brign Cantrell Andrewood Egois Co.	Transfullessy	366-3075 366-7218
•	100 Heliportlap (P.O. Box 90%) Bridgeport, WV 26330	/
12 Iguilment Company	Drogepoet, WV 26330	301-842-6124
4		
5		
_		
6		
7		

Please print or write legibly! Your Fax # is essential to contact you timely!

7



# **CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY**

KAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES. LTD. the manufacturer of KAWASAKI Front End Loaders (hereinafter "KAWASAKI") hereby warrants that this KAWASAKI Front End Loader (hereinafter "LOADER") is free from defective material and workmanship under normal and proper use and maintenance. KAWASAKI agrees to repair or replace any part of the loader which, on inspection by KAWASAKI, proves defective by reason of improper workmanship or materials within TWELVE (12) months after delivery to the initial user or ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (1,500) service meter hours, which ever shall occur first. Such repair or replacement will be provided without charge to the user during normal working hours at an establishment authorized by KAWASAKI, but this warranty does not include any costs for transporting the LOADER to such establishment.

Replacement parts provided under terms of this warranty are warranted for the remainder of the warranty period applicable to the LOADER in which they are installed.

This warranty does not apply in respect of damage to or defects caused by overloading or other misuse, neglect or accident, nor does it apply to any product which has been repaired or altered in any way which has not been performed in accordance with Operation Manuals or other Instructions issued by KAWASAKI.

This warranty does not apply to accessories or attachments not manufactured by KAWASAKI, tires, elements, batteries and other consumptional parts. Existing warranties, if any, of the respective manufacturers thereof shall apply.

KAWASAKI SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR OTHER TYPES OF DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THE LOADER OTHER THAN THE LIABILITY STATED HEREIN.

This warranty is expressly in lieu of any other warranties, express or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.